



2026:BHC-AS:14048

Board Sr.No.:-32

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1782 OF 2022

In

FIRST APPEAL 1028 OF 2017

Srbanand Lokai Gupa

....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation For Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Anr.

MR.ARVIND ANTU TARAL for Petitioner

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 16/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)