



Sayed



30-IA.17

2026:BHC-AS:14048

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1782 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1028 OF 2017

Sarbanand Lokai Gupta

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Municipal Corporation For
Greater Mumbai & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. S. Chandanshive i/by Mr. Arvind A. Taral for Applicant/Appellant.
Ms. Pallavi Khale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.1-MCGM.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 16 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. This application is filed for condoning the delay in filing the present application and for restoration of appeal which was dismissed on 17 June 2019 for non-prosecution.
2. In the application, allegations are made against the advocate for non-appearance which resulted into dismissal. However, along with the application nothing has been annexed to show that the applicant had raised this grievance with the advocate or with any other authority for non-attendance.
3. On the next date, the applicant to produce document in support of what is stated in the application and the steps taken for redressal of his grievance which resulted into dismissal of the appeal.
4. List this matter on 16 March 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]